502725684 03/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2772289

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATSUSHI KATO	02/26/2014
TOSHIO FURUKAWA	02/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	ress: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14168042			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, chazel@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00492
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502725684 REEL: 032458 FRAME: 0915

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Atsushi KATO		(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Toshio FURUI	CAWA	(6)		
		(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
						nd other good and valuable of and hereby does assign, tra	considerations paid to each of insfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	GYO KABUSHIKI I	KAISHA		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	Insert Address		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan				
			defined in 35 U.s non-provisional,	S.C. §100, in the inve- divisional, continuati	ntion, and in a Ion, substitut	all applications for patent inc	e United States of America as luding any and all provisional, (s), and all Letters Patent, vention known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FÖRM	IING APPARATUS (CAPABLE O	F RELIABLY PROTECTIN	IG EXPOSURE
	of Invention such as Title, Case		MEMBER				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docke	et No.)
			for which the und			oplication for patent in the Un	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Fel</u>	26, 2014			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number1	14/168,042	·	
			filed Janu	ary 30, 2014			
application patents a supplication Assigned or provision reexamire. States registrone to the rewith which my documents.	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or in every way possible in every way possible in every way possible in every way for a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation in the undersigned esulting from said appropriate the entire interest. 6) The undersigned and be necessary or cont.	and all deen agree divisise in o agree al Co agree di Uniti herei illeaticorest il herei destrati	ny patent(s) issuing necessary. (s) to execute all on thereof, or an obtaining evidence etc) to execute all novention for Protects to perform the States patent by authorize(s) are on(s) to the said Atherein assigned, by grant(s) the firm the point of the cooleans of the protect of the said Atherein assigned, by grant(s) the firm the protect of the cooleans of the said Atherein assigned, by grant(s) the firm the protect of the said Atherein assigned, by grant(s) the firm the said Atherein assigned to cooleans of the said Atherein assigned the said Atheres of t	g thereon, and also to papers necessary in my patent or reissue a and going forward with papers and document ction of Industrial Propall affirmative acts who the Assignee. In the Assignee, as Assignee and that he has (they mof Banner & Witcomply with the rules of	connection wi application bar in such interfer is and perform berty or similar which may be missioner of of the entire y have) not e	arate assignments in connect th any interference which mased thereon, for the invention rence. a any act which may be nece agreements. necessary to obtain, main! Patents to issue any and all interest, and hereby covenar executed, and will not execut hower to insert on this assign states Patent and Trademark	continuing, divisional or reissue tion with such applications and ay be declared concerning any on, and to cooperate with the assary in connection with claims tain or confirm by reissue or it Letters Patents of the United atts that he has (they have) full te, any agreements in conflict ament any further identification of this
	<u> </u>				•	ne undersigned name(s).	
Date	Jeb. 20			Name of Inventor	Atsushi KA	h Plato Furuhawa	(SEAL)
Date	Feb. 26		2014	Name of Inventor	Joshiv Toshio FUR	Furukawa UKAWA	(SEAL)
Date		_		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 032458 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 03/18/2014